GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/ ZumZum Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

ADVANCE NOTICE

Subject: Computer Based Written Test (CBT) Examination for the Post of

the Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector, and Sub Motor Vehicle Inspector, Item No 90, 94, 89 and 93 respectively vide advertised

Notice No 04 of 2020-regarding.

In continuation to this office notice no SSB/COE/CBT-II/2021/6350-

60 dated 27-09-2021, it is hereby notified that CBT examination for the post of **Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector, and Sub Motor Vehicle Inspector, Item No 90, 94, 89 and 93 respectively, Advertised vide Advertisement Notification Notice No 04 of 2020,** shall also be conducted on **08**th **of November 2021.**

All the candidates who have applied for the aforesaid posts are accordingly informed to participate in the CBT examination to be held on **08**th **of November, 2021.**

However, downloading of Admit Cards shall be notified later on. This is the advance notice for information of concerned candidates.

(Ashok Kumar) JKAS

Dated: 07-10-2021

Controller of Examinations
J&K Services Selection Board Jammu

No. SSB/COE/CBT-II/2021/6819-29

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K for publication of notice in all leading dailies of J&K for three consecutive days.
- 5. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi for information.
- 7. Special Secretary Law, Services Selection Board, J&K.
- 8. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, UT of J&K for the information of Chief Secretary.
- 10. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 11. In-charge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu